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Survey Year 2020

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43947500002 8211 / 611110 1615 7/15/2021

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  OPERATIONS DEPT
WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT

46 HIGHLANDER DRIVE
WEST MILFORD  NJ  07480-1597

Facility Location  A. 
70 HIGHLANDER DR
W MILFORD  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Middle School

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

99

99

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: barbara.francisco@wmtps.org

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

CHRIS KELLY
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS SUPERVISOR

Date Certified
Telephone Number

07/09/2021
973-697-1700 Ext. 5071

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

973-728-2800

WEST MILFORD PD
1480 UNION VALLEY RD
WEST MILFORD  NJ  07480

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

973-728-2840

WEST MILFORD FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU
1480 UNION VALLEY RD
WEST MILFORD NJ  07480

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Local Number:
Union Address:
City, State, Zip:     

This Survey Has Reported __ Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: MARC CITRO Telephone Number: 973-697-5691

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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3M #90 HI-
STRENGTH SPRAY 
ADHESIVE

5 STAR PAINT 
THINNER   
(RECOCHEM)

ADMIRE HARD 
FLOOR SEALER

AMMONIA, 
HOUSEHOLD

AMMONIUM 
DICHROMATE

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Floor Wax

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

3M (51005)

RECOCHEM (45080)

FULLER (54120)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2473)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (802)

0006

0565

0758

1476

1594

1736

0773

3138

3716

0103

0097

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANE

DIMETHYL ETHER

PENTANE

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

DI-n-BUTYL PHTHALATE

GLYCOL ETHERS

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

AMMONIUM DICHROMATE

67-64-1

110-82-7

115-10-6

109-66-0

74-98-6

8052-41-3

84-74-2

872-50-4

1336-21-6

7789-09-5

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1090

1145

1033

1265

1978

1268

3082

3082

1993

2672

1439

F3

F3

F4

F4

F4

TE

TE

CO

CA,MU
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AMMONIUM 
HYDROXIDE

APPEARANCE 2000 
H/S FLOOR FINISH

AQUA ZAR WATER-
BASED 
POLYURETHANE-
GLOSS

AQUASOL ARTIST`S
CLEANER

BACTINE 
CLEANSING SPRAY

BARIUM CHLORIDE,
DIHYDRATE

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Plastic drum

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Floor Wax

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

99

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE

Wood Shop

Art Room

NURSE`S OFFICE

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (804)

FULLER

UNITED GILSONITE LA
(9536)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (53502)

BAYER

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (374)

0103

0103

3138

3595

3716

1571

3595

2146

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

GLYCOL ETHERS

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

BARIUM COMPOUNDS

1336-21-6

1336-21-6

57-55-6

872-50-4

1310-58-3

57-55-6

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

2672

2672

3082

1993

1813

1564

CO

CO

TE

CO
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BEHR PREMIUM 
PLUS #8050 ULTRA 
PURE WHITE

BEHR PREMIUM 
PLUS #8400 
MEDIUM BASE

BENEDICT`S 
QUANTITATIVE 
SOLUTION

BENJAMIN MOORE 
#282 MOORCRAFT 
SUPER HIDE LATEX 
FLAT

BEST TEST PAPER 
CEMENT

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Laboratory 
Chemical

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Adhesives

99

99

99

99

99

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

FACILITY WIDE

BEHR (21531)

BEHR (21532)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2501)

BENJAMIN MOORE, 
(13544)

UNION RUBBER (6663)

0878

1861

3510

0878

1861

3510

0549

2308

0616

1660

1861

1998

3595

1339

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS, PRECIPITATE & GEL

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS, PRECIPITATE & GEL

CUPRIC SULFATE

CYANIDE COMPOUNDS

SILICA, AMORPHOUS  DIATOMACEOUS EARTH

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

VINYL ACETATE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

n-HEPTANE

107-21-1

13463-67-7

112926-00-8

107-21-1

13463-67-7

112926-00-8

7758-98-7

61790-53-2

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

108-05-4

57-55-6

142-82-5

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

80 to 89%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

3082

3082

3077

1588

1301

1206

CA

CA,F3

F3
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BIURET TEST 
REAGENT

BLEACH

CALAMINE LOTION

CALCIUM

CAROSAFE 
(SPECIMENS 
PRESERVED IN)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Plastic drum

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Nurse`s Office

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2510)

ELITE (13235)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (53199)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2549)

CAROLIAN 
BIOLOGICAL

1706

2215

1707

1487

2037

3012

3319

0309

3138

3595

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

COPPER COMPOUNDS

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

PHENOL

ZINC OXIDE

ZINC COMPOUNDS

GLYCERIN

CALCIUM

GLYCOL ETHERS

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

1310-73-2

7681-52-9

108-95-2

1314-13-2

56-81-5

7440-70-2

57-55-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1823

3089

1791

1671

3077

3082

1401

3082

CO

CO

MU
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CHROMACRYL 
MOLTEN METAL 
ACRYLIC

CITRACE HOSPITAL
GERMICIDE

COBALT CHLORIDE 
HEXAHYDRATE

COBALT SULFATE, 
HEPTAHYDRATE

CRAYOLA LIQUID 
TEMPERA PAINT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Medical 
Disinfectant

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Art Products

99

99

99

99

99

Art Room

Nurse`s Office

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Art Room

CHROMA INC. (53537)

CLOROX

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2587)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2592)

CRAYOLA (3626)

1659

0792

0844

1439

1594

2222

2222

4001

4016

MICA

DIPENTENE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

o-PHENYLPHENOL

PROPANE

COBALT COMPOUNDS

COBALT COMPOUNDS

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

12001-26-2

138-86-3

64-17-5

90-43-7

74-98-6

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

Unknown

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

100%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

2052

1170

1978

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA

CA
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CSI GUM REMOVER

CUPRIC ACETATE, 
MONOHYDRATE

CUPRIC CHLORIDE 
ANHYDROUS

CUPRIC CHLORIDE 
DIHYDRATE

CUPRIC NITRATE 
TRIHYDRATE

CUPRIC SULFATE  
ANHYDROUS

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

99

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

CSI

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2602)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2608)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2605)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2615)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2617)

0273

0844

1594

2215

2215

2215

2215

0549

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

COPPER COMPOUNDS

COPPER COMPOUNDS

COPPER COMPOUNDS

COPPER COMPOUNDS

CUPRIC SULFATE

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

7758-98-7

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1011

1170

1978

3089

3089

3089

3089

3077

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4
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CUPRIC SULFATE, 
PENTAHYDRATE

CUPRIC SULFATE, 
PENTAHYDRATE

DAP COVE BASE 
ADHESIVE

DAP DERUSTO 
SPRAY PAINT

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Adhesives

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

99

99

99

99

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Wood Shop

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (1082)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (1082)

DAP (15449)

DAP (8635)

2215

2215

1660

4001

4018

0006

0206

0273

1258

1268

1292

1594

1736

1773

1861

1866

1929

2014

2648

4001

COPPER COMPOUNDS

COPPER COMPOUNDS

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

MAGNESITE

ACETONE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

BUTANE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

METHYL PROPYL KETONE

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

TRIMETHYL BENZENE (mixed isomers)

XYLENES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

CALCIUM CARBONATE

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

546-93-0

67-64-1

8032-32-4

106-97-8

78-93-3

108-10-1

107-87-9

74-98-6

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

25551-13-7

1330-20-7

8002-05-9

1317-65-3

100%

100%

0.1 to 0.9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

3089

3089

1090

1268

1011

1193

1245

1249

1978

1268

1294

2325

1307

1268

CA

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

F3
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DEVCON PLASTIC 
WELDER (IN 
TUBES) #22045

DEVCON 
THREADLOCKER (S-
243) IN TUBES

DYNAFLEX 230 
(CARTRIDGE)

ELMER`S E456 
EXTRA STRENGTH 
SPRAY ADHESIVE

ELMER`S GLUE-ALL

Other

Other

Other

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Welding Supply

Sealant

Sealant

Adhesives

Adhesives

99

99

99

99

99

Wood Shop

Wood Shop

Custodial 
Storage Area

Art Room

FACILITY WIDE

ITW/DEVCON (9565)

ITW/DEVCON (8450)

DAP

ELMERS (55349)

ELMERS (3323)

0347

1199

1277

0238

0543

1660

4001

0006

0758

1040

1285

1476

1594

3595

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE

METHACRYLIC ACID

METHYL METHACRYLATE

BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL)PHTHALATE

CUMENE HYDROPEROXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ACETONE

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

PENTANE

PROPANE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

56-23-5

79-41-4

80-62-6

117-81-7

80-15-9

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

67-64-1

115-10-6

75-28-5

107-83-5

109-66-0

74-98-6

57-55-6

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1846

2531

1247

3109

1090

1033

1969

1993

1265

1978

CA

CO

F3

CA,TE

R4

CA

F3

F4

F4

F3

F4

F4
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ELMER`S RUBBER 
CEMENT #E-904

ELMER`S SLIDE-
ALL LUBRICANT #E-
450

ELMER`S 
WASHABLE 
SCHOOL GLUE

ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES71C 
SUPER H2O2 
CLEANER 
CONCENTRATE

ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES75C 
H/D DEGREASER

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Adhesives

Lubricant

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

99

99

99

99

99

Wood Shop

Wood Shop

FACILITY WIDE

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE AREA

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE

ELMERS (54792)

ELMERS (54794)

ELMERS (3324)

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

1340

0006

1040

1076

1285

1476

1594

3319

0792

1015

0241

n-HEXANE

ACETONE

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

2-METHYLPENTANE

PENTANE

PROPANE

GLYCERIN

DIPENTENE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

110-54-3

67-64-1

75-28-5

67-63-0

107-83-5

109-66-0

74-98-6

56-81-5

138-86-3

7722-84-1

80 to 89%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1208

1090

1969

1219

1993

1265

1978

2052

2015

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

F4

F4

CO,MU,R3
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ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES84C 
NEUTRAL FLOOR 
CLEANER

ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES87 
CARPET 
EXTRACTION 
CLEANER

ENVIRO 
SOLUTIONS ES88 
SPOT & STAIN 
REMOVER

EXPO CLEANING 
WIPES (81850)

EXPO TOWELETTES

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

99

99

99

99

99

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

FACILITY WIDE

FACILITY WIDE

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS

SANFORD (6660)

SANFORD (53593)

0844

3595

0241

0241

0804

1076

3138

3138

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

GLYCOL ETHERS

GLYCOL ETHERS

64-17-5

57-55-6

34590-94-8

67-63-0

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1170

1219

3082

3082

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3
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EXPO WHITE 
BOARD CARE 
CLEANER #81860

EXPO WHITEBOARD
CARE CLEANER 
(81860)

FERRIC OXIDE RED

FIRST CLASS 
FURNITURE POLISH

FOX VALLEY 
SUPER STRIPE 
ATHLETIC PAINTS

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

99

99

99

99

99

Facility Wide

FACILITY WIDE

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SANFORD (54369)

SANFORD/NEWELL

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2739)

FRANKLIN CLEANING 
T (49096)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (41013)

3138

3138

1036

1040

2648

0006

0206

0273

0275

0851

1040

1594

1866

2014

GLYCOL ETHERS

GLYCOL ETHERS

IRON OXIDE

ISOBUTANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ACETONE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL BENZENE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

1309-37-1

75-28-5

8002-05-9

67-64-1

8032-32-4

106-97-8

111-76-2

100-41-4

75-28-5

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

Unknown

Unknown

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

3082

3082

1969

1268

1090

1268

1011

2369

1175

1969

1978

1294

1307

F4

F3

F3

F3

F4

CA

CA,F3

F4

F4

F3,TE

F3
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GASOLINE

GENERAL FINISHES
EF WATER BASED 
WOOD STAIN

GENERAL FINISHES
WATER-BASED 
WOOD STAINS

GLUTOSE GEL

GLYCERIN

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Fuel

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

Custodial 
Storage Area

Wood Shop

WOOD SHOP

NURSE`S OFFICE

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (9731)

GENERAL FINISHES 
(55671)

GENERAL FINISHES 
(9537)

PADDOCK LABS

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (1344)

0957

0342

0878

3595

3716

1660

1861

3595

3716

3319

3319

GASOLINE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

GLYCERIN

GLYCERIN

8006-61-9

1333-86-4

107-21-1

57-55-6

872-50-4

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

57-55-6

872-50-4

56-81-5

56-81-5

100%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1203

1361

3082

1993

1993

CA,F3

CA

TE

CA

TE
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GO-JO ORANGE 
CLEANER 
W/PUMICE #0955

GOOF OFF 
REMOVER

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID 1.0M

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID 3M

HYDROCHLORIC 
ACID 6.0M

HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE  3

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

99

Wood Shop

Custodial 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

GO-JO PRODUCTS 
(54671)

VALSPAR

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2688)

3M (53859)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (52758)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2697)

0792

0851

2014

3138

1012

1012

1012

1015

DIPENTENE

ETHYL BENZENE

XYLENES

GLYCOL ETHERS

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN CHLORIDE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

138-86-3

100-41-4

1330-20-7

7647-01-0

7647-01-0

7647-01-0

7722-84-1

Unknown

10 to 24%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

2052

1175

1307

3082

1050

1050

1050

2015

CA,F3

F3

CO

CO

CO

CO,MU,R3
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IODINE SOLUTION

ISOPROPYL 
ALCOHOL

J B WELD ORIGINAL
8265-S IN TUBES

KRYLON #7110 LOW
ODOR CLEAR 
GLOSS FINISH

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Other

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Adhesives

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

99

99

99

99

SCIENCE ROOMS

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

SHOP

Art Room

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (1483)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2747)

J B WELD COMPANY

KRYLON (54465)

1026

1076

0342

1660

1861

3595

4000

4001

0275

0758

1076

IODINE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

CARBON BLACK

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

BARIUM SULFATE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

7553-56-2

67-63-0

1333-86-4

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

57-55-6

7727-43-7

1317-65-3

111-76-2

115-10-6

67-63-0

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

3085

1219

1361

1564

2369

1033

1219

F3

CA

CA

CA

F4

F3
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KRYLON 
FLUORESCENT 
PAINT-YELLOW 
ORANGE #3102

KRYLON WEEKEND 
SPRAY PAINT #348-
MACHINERY GREY

KRYLON WEEKEND 
SPRAY PAINT #352 
BOLD BLUE

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

99

99

99

ART ROOM

Wood Shop

Wood Shop

KRYLON

KRYLON (8624)

KRYLON (8628)

0006

0206

0273

0851

1340

1594

1866

2014

0006

0273

0342

1594

1861

1866

0006

0273

1594

1866

ACETONE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ACETONE

BUTANE

CARBON BLACK

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

ACETONE

BUTANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

67-64-1

8032-32-4

106-97-8

100-41-4

110-54-3

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

67-64-1

106-97-8

1333-86-4

74-98-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

67-64-1

106-97-8

74-98-6

108-88-3

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1090

1268

1011

1175

1208

1978

1294

1307

1090

1011

1361

1978

1294

1090

1011

1978

1294

F3

F3

F4

CA,F3

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

F3

F4

CA

F4

F3,TE

F3

F4

F4

F3,TE
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KRYLON WEEKEND 
SPRAY PAINT #357-
GLOSS WHITE

KRYLON WEEKEND 
SPRAY PAINT #358 
GLOSS BLACK

LEAD NITRATE

LITHIUM NITRATE 
GRANULAR  .

LOCTITE SUPER 
GLUE CONTROL 
GEL

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Adhesives

99

99

99

99

99

Wood Shop

Wood Shop

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

FACILITY WIDE

KRYLON (8630)

KRYLON (8629)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2767)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2777)

LOCTITE (55632)

0006

0273

1594

1861

1866

0006

0273

0342

0851

1594

1866

1108

1130

4067

ACETONE

BUTANE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

ACETONE

BUTANE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

LEAD NITRATE

LITHIUM NITRATE

ETHYL CYANOACRYLATE

67-64-1

106-97-8

74-98-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

67-64-1

106-97-8

1333-86-4

100-41-4

74-98-6

108-88-3

10099-74-8

7790-69-4

7085-85-0

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

100%

100%

60 to 69%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1090

1011

1978

1294

1090

1011

1361

1175

1978

1294

1469

2722

1993

F3

F4

F4

F3,TE

F3

F4

CA

CA,F3

F4

F3,TE

CA,TE
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MAGNESIUM OXIDE

MAGNESIUM 
RIBBON

MANGANESE 
DIOXIDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

MILLON`S TEST 
SOLUTION

MINERAL OIL, 
LIGHT

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

99

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2798)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2796)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (1615)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2819)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2831)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2833)

1144

1136

2324

1222

1173

1356

1437

MAGNESIUM OXIDE

MAGNESIUM

MANGANESE COMPOUNDS

METHYL ALCOHOL

MERCURIC NITRATE  see Fact Sheet # 1183 on MERCURY, 
ELEMENTAL and INORGANIC COMPOUNDS
NITRIC ACID

MINERAL OIL (HIGHLY REFINED)

1309-48-4

7439-95-4

67-56-1

10045-94-0

7697-37-2

8012-95-1

100%

100%

100%

100%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1869

1230

1625

2031

F3,TE

CO
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MINWAX 
POLYCRYLIC 
CLEAR GLOSS 
FINISH

MOTOR OIL

NASCO-GUARD 
PRESERVED 
SPECIMENS

NICKEL SULFATE, 
HEXAHYDRATE

ODOR SORB

Can

Can

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Box

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Motor Oil

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Deodorizer

99

99

99

99

99

Wood Shop

Custodial 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

MINWAX (9535)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (18145)

NASCO

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2845)

CAPITOL SOAP 
(42602)

0804

0878

3138

3716

2651

0946

1487

3595

4058

2684

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

GLYCOL ETHERS

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

MOTOR OIL

FORMALDEHYDE

PHENOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

NICKEL SULFATE HEXAHYDRATE

PINE OIL

34590-94-8

107-21-1

872-50-4

50-00-0

108-95-2

57-55-6

10101-97-0

8002-09-3

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

100%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

100%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

3082

3082

1993

1270

1198

1671

3077

1272

TE

CA,CO,F4,MU

MU

CA
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PAINTS  OIL-BASED

PAINTS WATER-
BASED

PARAFFIN WAX

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (38423)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (38436)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2860)

0206

0342

0851

0878

1036

1267

1657

1659

1660

1736

1773

1861

2014

2037

2215

2648

4000

0342

0616

0878

1657

1659

1660

1773

1861

2037

2146

3414

VM & P  NAPHTHA

CARBON BLACK

ETHYL BENZENE

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

IRON OXIDE

METHYL ISOAMYL KETONE

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

ZINC OXIDE

COPPER COMPOUNDS

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

BARIUM SULFATE

CARBON BLACK

SILICA, AMORPHOUS  DIATOMACEOUS EARTH

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ZINC OXIDE

BARIUM COMPOUNDS

PARAFFIN WAX

8032-32-4

1333-86-4

100-41-4

107-21-1

1309-37-1

110-12-3

14464-46-1

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

1314-13-2

8002-05-9

7727-43-7

1333-86-4

61790-53-2

107-21-1

14464-46-1

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1314-13-2

8002-74-2

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1268

1361

1175

3082

2302

1268

1307

3077

3089

1268

1564

1361

3082

3077

1564

F3

CA

CA,F3

F3

CA

CA

F3

F3

CA

CA

CA
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PHENOLPHTHALEIN
SOLUTION

POTASSIUM 
HYDROXIDE

POTASSIUM 
HYDROXIDE 15  
SOLUTION

PROLINK 
VANDALISM 
REMOVER   
(PREFERRED #870)

PURELL ADVANCED
HAND SANITIZER 
ALOE GEL

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Cleaning 
Products-General

99

99

99

99

99

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

OFFICE

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2878)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (1886)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (715)

CLAIRE 
MANUFACTURIN 
(38342)

GOJO

0844

4110

1571

1571

1118

1255

1810

1866

0844

1076

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PHENOLPHTHALEIN

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TOLUENE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

64-17-5

77-09-8

1310-58-3

1310-58-3

68476-85-7

75-09-2

127-18-4

108-88-3

64-17-5

67-63-0

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

100%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1170

1813

1813

1075

1593

1897

1294

1170

1219

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA

CO

CO

F4

CA,MU

CA

F3,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3
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RAZOR NO RINSE 
FLOOR STRIPPER

RUST-OLEUM 
AEROSOL 
COVERINGS

RUSTOLEUM #7213 
STOPS RUST 
HAMMER SILVER 
(AEROSOL)

SAFETEC BIOHAND 
ANTISEPTIC

Plastic drum

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

10 to 99

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Floor Stripper

Other

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

99

99

99

99

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE

Custodial 
Storage Area

Wood Shop

Nurse`s Office

FULLER (54121)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (21401)

RUSTOLEUM (55095)

SAFETEC OF 
AMERICA

0275

0835

3138

0273

1040

1594

1866

2014

0006

0054

0841

0851

1040

1594

2014

3138

0844

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

GLYCOL ETHERS

BUTANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ACETONE

ALUMINUM

ETHYL ACETATE

ETHYL BENZENE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

XYLENES

GLYCOL ETHERS

ETHYL ALCOHOL

111-76-2

141-43-5

106-97-8

75-28-5

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

67-64-1

7429-90-5

141-78-6

100-41-4

75-28-5

74-98-6

1330-20-7

64-17-5

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

2369

2491

3082

1011

1969

1978

1294

1307

1090

1396

1173

1175

1969

1978

1307

3082

1170

CA

CO

F4

F4

F4

F3,TE

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA,F3

F4

F4

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE
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SAND, WHITE, FINE

SANI-CLOTH PLUS 
GERMICIDAL WIPES

SANI-CLOTH PLUS 
HARD SURFACE 
DISINFECTANT

SCHOOL SMART 
SCHOOL GLUE

SCOTCH 
REMOVABLE 
ADHESIVE PUTTY 
(860) IN TUBES

SENSITIVE EYES 
SALINE SOLUTION

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

Box

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical 
Disinfectant

Medical 
Disinfectant

Adhesives

Adhesives

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

99

99

99

99

99

99

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Nurse`s Office

NURSE`S OFFICE

Art Room

FACILITY WIDE

Nurse`s Office

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2936)

PDI

PDI

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (53329)

3M (55360)

BAUSCH AND LOMB

1660

0275

1076

0275

1076

3319

1660

1861

4001

0241

SILICA, QUARTZ

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

GLYCERIN

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

14808-60-7

111-76-2

67-63-0

111-76-2

67-63-0

56-81-5

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

100%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

2369

1219

2369

1219

CA

CA

F3

CA

F3

CA



10/22/2021 Page 24 of 30 

SILVER NITRATE 
0.1N SOLUTION

SILVER NITRATE 
CRYSTAL

SIMONIZ PINE QUAT

SODIUM BORATE

SODIUM 
CHROMATE, 4-
HYDRATE

SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE 1.000N

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Plastic drum

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical 
Disinfectant

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

99

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2946)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2947)

SIMONIZ (48038)

See Product 
SDS/MSDS (3268)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2982)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2994)

1672

1672

1076

0241

2245

1706

SILVER NITRATE

SILVER NITRATE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

BORATE COMPOUNDS, Inorganic

CHROMIUM COMPOUNDS

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

7761-88-8

7761-88-8

67-63-0

1310-73-2

1 to 9%

100%

Unknown

100%

100%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1493

1493

1219

1823

CO

CO

F3

CO



10/22/2021 Page 25 of 30 

SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE 
SOLUTION 1.0M

SODIUM 
PHOSPHATE 
TRIBASIC, 12-
HYDRATE

SPARKLEEN 
MARKERBOARD 
CLEANER

SPARTAN LUBE-
ALL (AEROSOL)

SPARTAN 
STERIPHENE II 
DISINFECTANT 
DEODORANT

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lubricant

Medical 
Disinfectant

99

99

99

99

99

SCIENCE 
CHEMICAL 
STORAGE AREA

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

FACILITY WIDE

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (54142)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (3013)

GHENT 
MANUFACTURING

SPARTAN CHEMICAL 
(33053)

SPARTAN CHEMICAL 
(30025)

1706

1724

0275

0690

1040

1594

2648

0844

1040

1594

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM PHOSPHATE, TRIBASIC

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

DIETHYLAMINE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

1310-73-2

7601-54-9

111-76-2

109-89-7

75-28-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

64-17-5

75-28-5

74-98-6

1 to 9%

100%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1823

3082

2369

1154

1969

1978

1268

1170

1969

1978

CO

CA

CO,F3

F4

F4

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4
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SPRAYPAK 
CHEWING GUM 
REMOVER  (4107)

SPRAYPAK 
STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER (4111)

STERI-STRIP 
BENZOIN TINCTURE

STRONTIUM 
NITRATE

SUDAN III FAT 
STAIN, 
HERXHEIMER

Can

Can

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Nurse`s Office

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

CHASE PRODUCTS 
(52659)

CHASE PRODUCTS 
(52966)

3M

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2088)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (2098)

1040

1594

1040

1594

2648

0844

1743

0006

0844

1268

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ETHYL ALCOHOL

STRONTIUM NITRATE

ACETONE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

75-28-5

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

64-17-5

10042-76-9

67-64-1

64-17-5

108-10-1

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

70 to 79%

100%

50 to 59%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1969

1978

1969

1978

1268

1170

1507

1090

1170

1245

F4

F4

F4

F4

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3
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SULFUR SUBLIMED 
FLOWERS

SULFURIC ACID 
0.5M

SULFURIC ACID 
1.0N

SULFURIC ACID 
10.0N

SULFURIC ACID 
2.0N

SULFURIC ACID 
6.0M

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

99

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (3048)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (53801)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (3052)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (3054)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (3055)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (52941)

1757

1761

1761

1761

1761

1761

SULFUR

SULFURIC ACID

SULFURIC ACID

SULFURIC ACID

SULFURIC ACID

SULFURIC ACID

7704-34-9

7664-93-9

7664-93-9

7664-93-9

7664-93-9

7664-93-9

100%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1350

1830

1830

1830

1830

1830

CA,CO

CA,CO

CA,CO

CA,CO

CA,CO
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SUSTAINABLE 
EARTH 
WHITEBOARD 
CLEANER

SYNCO ALL 
PURPOSE 
CLEANER  (BANNER
CHEMICAL)

TOUGH GUY 
CHEWING GUM 
REMOVER

TOUGH GUY 
URINAL SCREEN

TRIPLE PLAY 
DEGREASER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Box

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Deodorizer

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

99

99

99

99

99

FACILITY WIDE

Custodial 
Storage Area

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE

CUSTODIAL 
STORAGE/BATH
ROOMS

Custodial 
Storage Area

STAPLES

BANNER CHEMICAL 
(53036)

ITW/DYMON

TOUGH GUY

HALBRO CONTROL 
INDU (46752)

0844

3138

0275

1706

1040

1594

3622

0275

ETHYL ALCOHOL

GLYCOL ETHERS

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PVC

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

64-17-5

111-76-2

1310-73-2

75-28-5

74-98-6

9002-86-2

111-76-2

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

25 to 49%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1170

3082

2369

1823

1969

1978

2369

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA

CO

F4

F4

CA
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VARATHANE 
WATER-BASED 
GLOSS WOOD 
FINISH

VERSATEMP 
TEMPERA PAINT

VINEGAR

WATER JEL BURN 
JEL

WET LOOK PLUS 
FLOOR FINISH

ZINC METAL 
POWDER

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Lacquer, 
Varnish, Stains

Art Products

Laboratory 
Chemical

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Floor Wax

Laboratory 
Chemical

99

99

99

99

99

99

Wood Shop

Art Room

Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

Nurse`s Office

Custodial 
Storage Area

SCIENCE 
CHEMICA 
STORAGE AREA

FLECTO (56194)

CHROMA INC. (22822)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (3264)

WATER JEL

SIMONIZ (52976)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (3108)

0804

3716

4001

0004

3319

4094

3138

2021

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDONE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ACETIC ACID

GLYCERIN

TRIETHANOLAMINE

GLYCOL ETHERS

ZINC

34590-94-8

872-50-4

1317-65-3

64-19-7

56-81-5

102-71-6

7440-66-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1993

2789

3082

1436

TE

CO

F3
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ZINC SHOT Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9 Pounds - 
solids

Laboratory 
Chemical

99Science 
Chemicals 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (3105)

2021 ZINC 7440-66-6 100%

Product Name Manufacturer Purpose Location Container Inventory Units

Sub No Hazardous Chemical Name CAS Number DOT Number Mixture Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - MACOPIN MS/MAINT  (Facility ID 43947500002)

1436 F3


